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Please answer all 4 questions. 
Question 1 
MIDTERM EXAM 
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SuperLock manufactures and sells three types of high security door knobs, Brass, Chrome, and White. Differentiating the three products on the basis of price is important to SuperLock as Brass, Chrome and White knobs appeal to different consumer markets. The company uses a traditional cost- ing system that allocates overhead costs (i.e. setup and inspection costs) based on direct labour hours. The following data apply: 
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Total activity levels and setup and inspection costs for the year are estimated as follows: 
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Required 
· a)  Calculate the per unit profit level for each knob type that would be reported by the traditional costing system:  
· b)  Calculate the per unit profit level for each knob type that would be reported by an activity based costing system.  
· c)  Do both systems support corporate strategy? Discuss in the light of your results in (a) and (b) above.  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Projected annual sales in units

PER UNIT data:
Selling price

Direct material

Direct labour

Overhead costs based on direct
labour hours (traditional system)

Hours per 1000-unit batch:
Direct labour hours
Machine hours

Setup hours

Inspection hours

BRASS
30,000

€40

€8
€15

€12

40
25

1
30

CHROME
50,000

€20

€4
€3

€3

10
25
0.5
20

WHITE
40,000
€30

€8
€9

€9
30
10

20
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Total activity levels and setup and inspection costs for the year are estimated as

follows:

Activity levels:
Direct labour

Machining
Setup
Inspection

Setup cost
Inspection cost
Total overhead costs

2,900 hours
2,400 hours
95 hours’

2,700 hours

€465,000
€405,000
€870,000





